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Eric Fowler, Unit Manager 
FowlerE1@michigan.gov 
517-284-3316 

 Vendor Testing 
 Vendor Communications 

 
Cherish Nunez, Departmental Specialist 
NunezC@michigan.gov 
517-284-3144 
 MICR Specification Changes 

 MICR Manual and Code Cards 
 NIBRS 

Wendy Easterbrook, Crime Specialist 
EasterbrookW@michigan.gov 
517-284-3326 
 Statistical Reports 

 Annual Publication 
 N-DEx and MI-DEx 

Nicholas Dowker, Departmental Analyst 
DowkerN1@michigan.gov 
517-284-3145 
 Quality Assurance Reviews 

 Training 

Garrett Strong, Departmental Analyst 
StrongG2@michigan.gov 
517-284-3146 
 Quality Assurance Reviews 
 Training 

Laura Blackmer, Departmental Technician 
BlackmerL1@michigan.gov 
517-243-8086 
 Agency Contact 
 Hate/Bias Reports 

 


